
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:468
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
INTRODUCTION OF FLIGHTS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India proposes to add more flights on domestic and international routes in the current year; 

(b) if so,the details thereof; and 

(c) the actual demands pending from each State in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a) and (b): In the current financial year, Air India has introduced new flights/ made changes to schedule as per Annexure. 

(c): The requests for introduction of flights on various sectors are sent to Air India for due consideration keeping in view its commercial
considerations and resource availability. The airlines are free to operate anywhere in the country subject to compliance of Route
Dispersal Guidelines issued by the Government. 
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